FCB Fiber Optic Interface F C B H 2 F
• For use with HCB/HCB-1 relays
• Two terminal line
• Fiber optic channel
DC/DC Converter Power Supply
48/60 Vdc battery input 4
110/125 Vdc battery input 1
220/250 Vdc battery input 2
Direct Transfer Trip
Direct transfer trip D
No direct transfer trip N
Channel Interface
Fiber optic, 850 nm, multimode fiber, SMA connector 1
Fiber optic, 1300 nm, high power/single mode fiber, ST connector 3
Fiber optic, 1300 nm, multi or single mode fiber, ST connector 4
Mounting (Adapter Plate)
Rear facing mounting on HCB/HCB-1 projection studs R
Side facing mounting on HCB/HCB-1 projection studs S
Front panel mounting on FT-32 case cutout F
No adapter plate, built-in flange mounting N
FCB Ordering Information
FCB - Solid State Fiber Optic Interface
Accessories
Description Style Number
Card extender board 1353D70G01
Fiber optic connector cable* 1604C71G04
Please consult factory for additional connector options.
Typical CCatalog NNumber
Spare modules
Description Style Number
Modem 1606C18G01
Interface 1606C26G01
DTT 1606C22G01
1300 nm high power 1610C94G01
1300 nm ST 1606C23G04
850 nm SMA 1606C23G02
48 Vdc 1606C27G01
125 Vdc 1606C27G02
250 Vdc 1606C27G03
*[10-meter long, 50/125 micrometer, dual window (850/1300 nm)
graded index fiber optic cable with SMA connectors on each end.
This cable may be cut in half for splicing to the users cable bundle]
Catalog Number Position 1 – 6 7 8 9 10
F C B H 2 F 1 D 1 S
Technologies, Inc.
THE BRIGHT STAR IN UTILITY COMMUNICATIONS
4050 NNW 1121st AAvenue
Coral SSprings, FFL  333065
Tel: ((800) 7785–7274 oor ((954) 3344–9822
Fax: ((954) 3340–6676
7/01